07-27-1999 **U.S. Department of Commerce** FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 101104005 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type X License Assignment New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Frame # Reel # Change of Name Corrective Document Termination and Release of Lien on Reel # Frame # and Security Interest in Trademarks Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Fleet Capital Corporation 03291999 Formerly Limited Partnership | X Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Rhode Island Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Port City Press. Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 1323 Greenwood Road Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Baltimore 208 MD/USA State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Maryland FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 04/42/1999 DNGUYEN 00000129 1158336 40.00 DP 01 AC:481

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DEMARK

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	6 U.S. Department of Commerca Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the fi	rst Receiving Party only.			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 8047888465					
Name	Deborah R. Gerhardt, Esq.				
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 1)	Hunton & Williams				
Address (line 2)	Riverfront Plaza, East Tower				
Address (line 3)	951 East Byrd Street				
Address (line 4)	Richmond, Virginia 23219-4074				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyan	ce document # 2			
	including any attachments.				
*	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENT)				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
	1158336				
1		-			
·Number of i	Denouties				
Number of	- Enter the total hamber of properties involve				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41) : \$ \$40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-3436					
	Authorization to charge additional	fees: Yes X No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	1 Las Qual	hardt 7/21/99			
	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed			

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF LIEN ON AND SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS PORT CITY PRESS, INC., a Maryland corporation with a mailing address at 1323 Greenwood Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21208, U.S.A. ("BORROWER") and FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Rhode Island corporation with an office at 200 Glastonbury Boulevard, Glastonbury, Connecticut 06033, U.S.A. ("LENDER") entered into a Loan and Security Agreement dated March 28, 1997, as amended (the "Loan Agreement") and a Trademark Security Agreement dated September 2, 1998 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which BORROWER granted to LENDER a security interest in and lien on (the "Security Interest") certain Collateral (as defined and specified in Paragraphs A and C of the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks and U.S. trademark applications shown in the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, BORROWER granted the Security Interest to LENDER in order to secure the complete and timely payment and performance by BORROWER of certain Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement and the Loan Agreement);

AND WHEREAS, BORROWER has satisfied all of the Obligations in full and has fully performed its covenants and undertakings under the Security Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, LENDER hereby releases and terminates the Security Interest and waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to BORROWER, its successors and assigns, under the Security Agreement, including without limitation, all rights in and to the Trademarks.

Dated: March 29, 1999	FLEE	T CAPITAL CORPORATION
	By:	Name: Timothy J. Broderick Title: SR. V.P.
STATE OF COnnectivit)	SS.
COUNTY OF Hereford)	•
On the day of man		9, before me personally came <u>િ ભાગમા</u> નુ
		did depose and say that heleshe is
		L CORPORATION, the corporation
described in the foregoing instrument as	nd is aı	uthorized to execute the foregoing
instrument on behalf of FLEET CAPITA	L COR	PORATION/
		GIAMPAOLO
		Notery/Pyblic's FED, 23, 2006
		MA COWWISSION SALVES LED!

REEL: 001934 FRAME: 0508

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks

Registrations:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
THE COMMITMENT COMPANY	1,158,336	June 23, 1981

TRADEMARK REEL: 001934 FRAME: 0509

RECORDED: 04/16/1999